Amendment No. AM 136 1391

Sub. S. B. No. 19

As Recommitted to the Senate

Education Committee

moved to amend as follows:

Delete lines 1091 through 1095

After line 1249, insert:

"(1l) The reading and math curricula used in each school

building and whether the curriculum is designated as high-

quality by the department under section 3313.6035 of the Revised

Code. The department shall report the information required under

this division in a form and manner determined by the

department."

In line 2053, delete "3313.6035, 3313.6036,"

In line 2508, delete "3313.6035,"

In line 2509, delete "3313.6036,"

The motion was agreed to.

Legislative Service Commission

kglgf5gfkvbn79g8gjhrpr

o 0 J o U b W

11



SYNOPSIS
LSC technical amendment
R.C. 3302.03, 3314.03, and 3326.11

Relocates state report card data on the reading and math
curricula used in each school building to the reported-only data

portion of the report card law.

Removes errant cross references.

Legislative Service Commission - 2-

12

13

14

15
16
17

18



