## Sub. S. B. No. 19 As Recommitted to the Senate Education Committee

 moved to amend as follows:

Delete lines 1091 through 1095	
After line 1249, insert:	2
"(1) The reading and math curricula used in each school	3
building and whether the curriculum is designated as high-	4
quality by the department under section 3313.6035 of the Revised	5
Code. The department shall report the information required under	6
this division in a form and manner determined by the	7
department."	8
In line 2053, delete " <u>3313.6035, 3313.6036,</u> "	9
In line 2508, delete " <u>3313.6035,</u> "	10
In line 2509, delete "3313.6036,"	11

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

Legislative Service Commission

bkglgf5gfkvbn7q8gjhrpr

SYNOPSIS	12
LSC technical amendment	13
R.C. 3302.03, 3314.03, and 3326.11	14
Relocates state report card data on the reading and math	15
curricula used in each school building to the reported-only data	16
portion of the report card law.	17
Removes errant cross references.	1.8